

Declaration of Conformity to EU RoHS and WEEE Directive

Directive n°2011/65/UE (RoHS II) and Directive n°2015/863/UE (RoHS III)

The Restriction of Hazardous Substances Directive (RoHS) sets limits on the use of certain hazardous materials in new electrical and electronic equipment with the aim to protect human health and environment. It also included the ecologically correct recovery and disposal of electrical and electronic equipment (EEE) waste.

The below table lists the permitted substances maximum values by weight for steel products used in the manufacturing of electrical and electronic equipment:

- Lead (Pb): 0.1%
- Mercury (Hg): 0.1%
- Cadmium /Cd): 0.01%
- Hexavalent Chromium (Cr VI): 0.1%
- Polybrominated Biphenyls (PBB): 0.1%
- Polybrominated Diphenyl Ethers (PBDE): 0.1%
- Bis (2-Ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP): 0.1%
- Benzyl butyl phthalate (BBP): 0.1%
- Dibutyl phthalate (DBP): 0.1%
- Diisobutyl phthalate (DIBP): 0.1%

All products that are manufactured and placed on the market by Novacciai Martin SpA are in the compliance with RoHS II and RoHS III Directives.

The European directive 2021/19/EU establishes methods of treatment of waste electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE) therefore it is not directly applicable to the articles of our production. The items we produce do not require any selective treatment, provided for in Annex VII for EEE waste. All products that are manufactured and placed on the market by Novacciai Martin SpA are in compliance with RoHS II, RoHS III and WEEE directives.

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of Novacciai Martin SpA.

Ing. Andrea Riccardi

HSE Manager

18/06/2021

NOVACCIAI MARTIN S.p.A. Società con socio unico soggetta ad attività di direzione e coordinamento di O.R.I. Martin S.p.A. Sede Legale: via Verdi, 26 28060 San Pietro Mosezzo (NO) Italia

Phone +39 0321 530611 Fax +39 0321 530627 info@novacciaimartin.it www.novacciaimartin.it P.IVA 01229090038 C.F. e R.I. 07535870153 R.E.A. Novara 159506 Cap. Soc. € 5.500.000 i.v.